BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ORANGE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM RESOLUTION 17-078

RESOLUTION TO HONOR WENDI JO BOST UPON HER RETIREMENT

Minutes of a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Orange County Library System, Orange County Florida, held in the City of Orlando on the 13th day of June, 2017, at 6:00 pm, prevailing Eastern Time.

PRESENT: Lisa Franchina; Marucci Guzmán; Ted Maines; Richard Maladecki

ABSENT: Wilbert Vancol

- 1. Whereas Wendi Jo Bost has dedicated over 27 years working with the Orange County Library System and has embodied the values of the System: Respect, Excellence, and Integrity;
- 2. Whereas Wendi Jo Bost served in many positons at OCLS, with the latest being Public Service Administrator in the Branches;
- 3. Whereas Wendi Jo Bost has worked tirelessly to provide an excellent customer service environment at OCLS;
- 4. Whereas Wendi Jo Bost has guided many staff members throughout the years to drive toward excellence;
- 5. Whereas Wendi Jo Bost has been an advocate in the community as a great liaison developing effective partnerships with organizations, businesses, and institutions on behalf of the Library System;
- 6. Whereas Wendi Jo Bost has worked diligently to enhance the financial position of the Library employing good stewardship and winning grants to add new programs and services for the communities' benefit;
- 7. Whereas Wendi Jo Bost has been a tireless supporter of the Library System and pushed for many innovations and her legacy is one of service and commitment;

Now be it resolved that the Orange County Library System Board of Trustees publicly recognize, honor, thank and congratulate Wendi Jo Bost for her excellent and amazing service to the Orange County Library. The Board wishes her well upon her retirement and the next chapter in her life.

AYES:	4	
NAYS:	0	
RESOLU'	TION DECLARED ADOPTED	:
Lisa Franchina, President		Marucci Guzmán, Vice President
Ted Maine	es, Trustee	Richard Maladecki, Trustee
 Wilhert Vs	ancol, Trustee	